

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

| - | 71. 34 34 34 442 - 7,50 255 755 | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| | • | |
| | | |
| | DEP14673 | |

| P. | GE. |
|----|-----|
| | , |
| | 1 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZHA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MI STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

WADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

| DATE PRI | NTED T | ERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|---|--------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|--|
| BID OPENING BAT | /2009 L | 4.003-0-00 | | | |
| 120000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | /2009 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | -30DM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | TEMNUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 0001 | 1 | DΒ | 962-73 | | |
| | | . DECTODATE | ON OF LAND & OTH | PD DDADEDTTEC | |
| | CECEMIALION | . RESTORATE | ON OF LIMIND & OTH | SK PROPERILES | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | , | | |
| | | | HASING DIVISION, | | |
| | | | . OF ENVIRONMEN | | |
| | | | M QUALIFIED CONT | | |
| | | | L LABOR AND MATE E ABANDONED MINE | | |
| | AS THE WARR | MG CDEEK V | MD TREAT" PROJEC | PRODECT VNOMN | |
| | | | | INERAL COUNTIES). | |
| | | | , (0) | 00011441107 | |
| | | | BID CONFERENCE | | The state of the s |
| | | | FAILURE TO ATTEN | | RECEIVED |
| | | | IN BID DISQUALI | TOUTTON. WHOO! | the Total Company |
| | | | CTENSIVE FOOT TR | 337F3 T.YF5'S PURFFFFS | |
| | DIELICOPI JE | RRAIN AND/ | OR DURING INCLEM | INT WEATHER. | 19 JUN 18 A 10:25 |
| | DIRECTIONS T | O PREBID: | | | |
| | | | | F 1 | REPASING DIVISION |
| | | | VIS, WEST VIRGIN | A IN TUCKER | STATE OF WY |
| | | | STATE ROUTE 93 | | |
| | ON ROUTE 93 | FOR 15.3 MI | LES TO BISMARK, | THEN TURN | · |
| | RIGHT ONTO G | RASSY RIDGE | ROAD (CR 42/1) | TRAVEL 1/10 | |
| | | | RAVEL ABOUT 2/10 | MILE, THEN | |
| | DEAK DEFT TO | TIM IREAL | IDNI PAVIDELL. | | |
| | PLANS AND SP | ECIFICATION | S MAY BE OBTAINE | D FROM WVDEP. | |
| | | | ST., SE, CHARLES | | |
| | | | AYMENT OF \$15.00 | | |
| | | | ADE BY CHECK OR | MONEY ORDER. | |
|] | NO CASH WILL | BE ACCEPTE | D. | | |
| | | | - | | |
| | | SEEREV | EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | DIFIONS | |
| IGNATURE | | | TELEPHONE 3 | 74-693-7131 DATE | 6-17-09 |
| ITLE) JA | FE | 55-0700 | 300 | ADDRESS CHANGES | |
| | | <u> </u> | <i>,</i> | | |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for _____REQNUMBER Quotation

| _ | | | | | |
|---|---|----|---|------|--|
| L | E | -1 | 4 | -3 | |

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

| ···PA | GE |
|-------|----|
| | 2 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME AT RESTON, INC. HNDOB P.O. BOX 92 MT. STORM. WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED FO.8 BID OPENING BATE: 2009 BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM 06/18/2009 LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-4D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DESQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE rates as established for grant and mineral counties, PURSUANT TO WV CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT AMERICAN. INSTITUTE OF FARCHTTECTS DOCUMENTS TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-1₀93-*7*131 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0700<u>300</u>



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14673

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (CATEENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MT. STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED | TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA | FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS |
|------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: 2009 | | |
| 0.0 | | PENING TIME 01:30PM |
| LINE QUANTIT | Y DOP NO ITEMNUMBER | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT |
| | | |
| | | |
| PERTAINI | ing to this contract are hereby i | DELETED. |
| | | |
| WORKERS' | COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIF | RED TO PROVIDE |
| A CERTIF | ricate from workers' compensation | N IF SUCCESSFUL. |
| | | |
| ALL OF T | THE TITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A | A REQUIREMENT |
| OF THIS | CONTRACT: | |
| | | 1 |
| | SURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL | |
| | ercial general liability insuranc | |
| | OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE | |
| | DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF | f Insurance |
| COVERAGE | REQUIRED IS \$250,000. | |
| | | |
| | LDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFU | |
| FURNISH | PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RIS | SK INSURANCE IN |
| AN AMOUN | IT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF | F THE CONTRACT. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | IDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TO | |
| | PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIR | |
| | D WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. | |
| BIDDER S | SHALI ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE | BOND AND LABOR/ |
| MATERIAL | BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF | THE CONTRACT. |
| BONDS MA | Y BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A C | CERTIFIED CHECK, |
| IRREVOCA | BLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FU | URNISHED BY A |
| SOLVENT | SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO | BUSINESS IN THE |
| | r west virginia. A letter of dre | |
| | OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED F | |
| | 00,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CH | |
| | LE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, P | |
| | LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. | |
| | | |
| () MAI | NTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR M | MAINTENANCE |
| | ERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE | |
| : | TICCHSSEIT VENDOR | |
| CIONATIES | SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT | |
| SIGNATURE | TELEPHONE 304-4 | 693-7131 LD-17-09 |
| TITLE | IEEIN - | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | 55- <i>0700 30</i> 0 | |



HODORE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14673

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE: IO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ NUMBER

rfo copy type name/address here A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MI. STORM, WV 26739 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVIA FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FOB.... BID OPENING DATE: 2009 01.30PM OPENING TIME 06/18/2009 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: A.L.L. Construction, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV 010638 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 693-7131 SIGNATURE W-17-09 TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55*-07*00300



HODOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| DEP | 14 | 67 | 3 |
|-----|----|----|---|

PAGE

#ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO ATTENTION TO E

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. BOX 92 Mt. Storm, WV 26739 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TÉD | TERMS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | FOB | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--|---------------------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|---|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE | (2009 | | | | *** | | |
| LINE | OG/S | L 8 / 2009 UOP | CAT ITE | BID MNUMBER | OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 1:30 PM AMOUNT |
| | | | NO. | | | | |
| , | THE PARTY OF THE P | | | | | | |
| | THE SUCCES | SSFUL BIL | DER WILL E | E REQUIRED | TO FURNISH | A | |
| Paris | | | | CENSE PRIO | R TO ISSUANC | E OF | |
| ************************************** | A PURCHASI | S ORDER/C | ONTRACT. | | | | |
| Tarantin da antino de la companya de | derathy seems | - | APPLICABL | E LAW | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | NG DIVISION VIDED IN THE | | |
| | | | | ED BY THE | | | |
| | 1 | | le contraction de la contracti | TY GOVERNI | | | |
| | PROCUREMEN | T. | | | | | , |
| | DNV TNFORM | מם מסדודבו | OVIDED IN | SPECTETCAT | ION MANUALS, | OR | |
| | | | | | HICH CONTRAD | | , |
| | | ž | | 1 | M THE SOURCE | 1 | |
| | F . | IN THE A | BOVE PARAG | RAPH IS VO | ID AND OF NO | | |
| | EFFECT. | | The state of the s | | | | |
| | (1) NOTICE | TO PROC | EED: | | | | |
| | | | | | HEREIN IS T | | |
| | | | | | ER THE OFFIC | | |
| | | | | | EVENT THAT . | | |
| , | | | | | ABLISHED IN | | |
| | PRE-CONSTR | udiion c | ONFERENCE. | The state of the s | | | |
| | אינים ענון) | יווא א ישוחיויו | MAINTENANC | F | | | |
| | | 1 1 | l l | 1 | IP AFFECTED I | ву | , |
| | THE CONTRA | CTOR ARE | SUBJECT T | O THE GUAR | antee establi | ISHED | |
| | | | | | N THE ABSENC | E OF | |
| | | 1 1 | ! | A SPECIAL (| JUARANTEE FERIALS AND | Ì | |
| | | | | | FINAL PAYMEN' | r BY | |
| | THE CONTRA | CTOR BE | CONSIDERED | GUARANTEE | BY THE | | |
| | | FOR ONE | YEAR FROM | THE DATE | OF THE ACCEP | PANCE | |
| | OF THE MOR | R I NETL | SEE REVERSE SIDE I | | ANCE NOR THE | I | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | TELEPHONE | 693-7/31 | DATE | 6-17-09 |
| TITLE | VP | FEIN 55 | -0700300 | | | IANGES 1 | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation DEP146

DEP14673

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MT. STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

| |) I E | NO UF SHEE | SHIPVIA | F.U.B. | FREIGHT LEHMS |
|-------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | 09 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | 1 - 2 A TAM |
| LINE | | Land VAL | ITEMNUMBER BLD | OPENING TIME 0 UNIT-PRICE | AMOUNT |
| • | | NO NO | | | |
| ļ | | - | | - | |
| [FT] | NAL PAYMEN | T SHALL RE | LIEVE THE CONTRA | CTOR OF | |
| RES | SPONSIBILI | TY FOR NEC | LIGENCE OR FAULT | Y MATERIALS, AND | |
| FOI | R DEFECTS | APPEARING | WITHIN THE GUARA | NTEE PERIOD SHAL | I. |
| BE | REMEDIED | AT THE EXE | ENSE OF THE CONT | RACTOR UPON | |
| WR | ITTEN NOTI | | | | |
| | | | E ONE-YEAR GUARA | | |
| COI | NTRACTOR W | TLL MAINT | IN THE PROJECT T | O THE CONDITIONS | 4-1-4-5-4-6 |
| | | | F THE ACCEPTANCE | | i l |
| | | | E NEGLIGENCE OR | | |
| | | | HE WORK THAT DEV | | |
| | | | BE CORRECTED BY | THE CONTRACTOR | |
| AI | ITS EXPEN | TUE ONE-V | ear guarantee pe | PTOD SHALL NOT B | F |
| CON | | | EXTENSION OF THE | | |
| | | | R THE CONTRACT. | | |
| | | | S CONCERNING REV | EGETATION MAY BE | Asymmetry (|
| FUF | | | TECHNICAL SPECI | | |
| COF | NTAINED HE | REIN. | · | | |
| | | | | | Managhathar and Managhathar an |
| (3) | | | | | di renneno de la companio del companio della compan |
| | | | ACT MAY BE CANCE | | a.company |
| | | | THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O | | |
| WII | THOUT PRED | ODICE TO E | E CONTRACTOR IS | CTVEN NOT LESS | |
| תבו דעז | VE, EKOVIL AN THIBTV | CALENDAR I | AYS WRITTEN NOTI | CE. (DELTVERED B | yl . |
| | | | RECEIPT REQUEST | | |
| l I | TERMINATE | š · | | | |
| | | | | | |
| (4) |) IT SHAL | L BE THE F | ESPONSIBILITY OF | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| VEN | NDOR TO: | | | | |
| | | | L NECESSARY DIVI | | |
| | | | ORTATION OF EQUI | PMENT AND | |
| rAM | | | THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR | ביר מטוניים דומיי דראי | |
| סים | (B) RMTTS OR R | ELATED JOE | | PP COMPTROCTION | |
| FEF | | · | <u>'</u> | | |
| | | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON | IDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | • | TELEPHONE 30 | 4-693-7131 DATE | 6-17-09 |
| TITLE 100 | F | 55-070 | ∞30° | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

.....ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MI STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--------------------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| BID OPENING BATE: | | | <u></u> |
| | BID G | PENING TIME 0 | 1 ₁ :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| (5) TECHNICAL SPECIF | ICATIONS: | ואדד ואו דאו | |
| ALL WORK UNDE ACCORDANCE WITH THE S | R THIS CONTRACT SH | | |
| RECLAMATION OF THE "A | DDYNG CDARK VWD 4.0 | AKED FOR INE | |
| PROJECT. SAID | DIGHTO CREEK IND I | | |
| PLANS & SPECS ARE INC | ORPORATED HERE IN | BY REFERENCE | |
| AND ALL PROVISIONS, C | LAUSES AND CONDITI | ONS THEREIN ARE | |
| MADE PROPERLY A PART | OF THIS CONTRACT, | AND CONSISTS OF | |
| 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPAR | ED IN-HOUSE BY THE | WEST VIRGINIA | |
| DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONM | | | |
| (6) PAYMENTS AND COM | | 1 17 7 N | |
| THE CONTRACTO APPLICATION FOR PAYME | R SHALL FURNISH TO | NOTE AN | |
| VALUES AS HEREIN BEFO | DE DEVLEGLED THE | D SCHEDORE OF | |
| IN THE SPECIFICATIONS | SHALL BE USED FOR | APPLICATIONS | |
| OF PAYMENT. IT IS TH | E DEP'S INTENT THA | T THE PAYMENT T | o |
| THE CONTRACTOR BE MAD | E WITHIN 60 DAYS A | FIER RECEIPT OF | |
| APPLICATION FOR PAYME | NT. | | |
| | | | |
| (7) APPLICATION FOR | | TA DACTO CUDMT | |
| THE CONTRACTO FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT B. | R MAY, ON A PERIOD | | <u></u>] |
| COMPLETED AT THE TIME | | | |
| PAYMENT WILL BE DETER | MINED FROM THE ACT | TIAL OUANTITY OF | |
| WORK COMPLETED IF BAS | ED UPON UNIT MEASU | RES OR THE | |
| PERCENT COMPLETED IF | BASED UPON A LUMP | SUM. | |
| | | | |
| BANKRUPTCY: IN THE E | | | |
| FOR BANKRUPICY PROTEC | TION, THIS CONTRAC | T IS | _ |
| AUTOMATICALLY NULL AN | D VOID, AND IS TER | MINALED MILHOOT | |
| FURTHER ORDER. | | | |
| REV. 1/2005 | | | |
| | | | |
| PREFERENCE FOR USE OF | DOMESTIC STEEL PR | ODUCTS | |
| SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND | | |
| SIGNATURE | TELEPHONE 304-1 | 693-7131 DATE | 6-17-09 |
| TITLE UP FEIN 55-0' | | | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. BOX 92
MI. STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED T | ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA | F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--|---|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | |
| 0.67.12 | 7/2002 | PENING TIME 01:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP NO TEM NUMBER | UNITERICE AMOUNT |
| PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT | WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECT SING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBS TRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE E CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN TS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. | SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL |
| CON OF STF OR OR EQU SUC | TATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS A ISTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY B RUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LI HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS JIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND CH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH LICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20 | I TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS I OF ANY HEATIN S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR ITRACT WITH THE I BIDS WERE |
| SHA FAE PRO SUC HEA | TEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS APED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, BRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARL DOESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TW TH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE ARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F SSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING P | CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE, |
| AME OR | TITED STATES MEANS THE UNITED RICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITO INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIS TED STATES. | RY, CONTINENTAL |
| WRITING PRODUCT | | n steel |
| A THE | COST FOR EACH CONTRACT TTEM SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT | OSED DOES NOT: 1 |
| SIGNATURE | | -693-7131 DATE 6-17-09 |
| TITLE 110 | FEIN — C — O | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| VP | FEIN 55-0700300 | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14673

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MT. STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESSIOGREESRONDENGEMOVARMENTIONIOS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 04/23/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/0L EXHIBIT 7 bomestic aluminum, glass & steel in public works PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 204-693-7131 6-17-09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0900 300



MODZMA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. BOX 92

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQNUMBER

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

MI STORM, WV 26739 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED FO.B BID OPENING BATE: 2009 01:30PM 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY LOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 04-693-7131 SIGNATURE 6-17-04 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0700300



#NOGZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______REQNUMBER Quotation

| | ₩. 🗗 | | |
|--|------|--|--|
| | | | |

DDRESS/CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 92 MT STORM. WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATEPRINTED FOB FREIGHTTERMS BID OPENING BATE: 2009 06/18/2009 QUANTITY UOP OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT. LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14673... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR DATE 304693-7131 55-0700 300 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14673

<u>∞FAGC</u> 1 つ

***ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO A FIENTION OF **

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A ! ! CONSTRUCTION IN

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 92 MI STORM, WV 26739 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FREIGHT/TERMS FOB BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/18/2009 LINE TEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 5/24/09 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Construction Fat REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-693-7131 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0700300



Request for Quotation DEP1467

DEP14673

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, MC. P.O. BOX 92 MI STORM, WV 26739

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED T | ERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-------------------|--|------------------------------|--|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | | |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER | PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE | :30PM AMOUNE |
| | ING 15 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST ESTON, WV 25305-0130 | | |
| | OULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION DE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONS | | |
| SEALED BID | | • | |
| BUYER: | CB-23 | | |
| RFQ. NO.: | DEP14673 | | |
| BID OPENING | DATE: 06/18/2009 | | |
| BID OPENING | FIME: 1:30 PM | | |
| | TIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT : | IS NECESSARY | |
| | 304-693-1199 | | - Particular Control of Control o |
| CONCERNING | THIS QUOTE: | CONTACT | |
| | | | |
| SIGNATURE | SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI | 104-693-7131 DATE | 6-17-09 |
| TITLE | FEIN 55-0700300 | ~ | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODERA

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. BOX 92

MT. STORM. WV 26739

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14673

PAGE:

| AD | DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF | ु |
|--------|---------------------------------------|---|
| | BOWMAN | |
| 504-55 | 8-2157 | |

304-558 ENVIRON DEPARTM

OH-A-HO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 06/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP TTEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ABRAMS CREEK AMD TREAT PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 05/19/09 MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 06/18/09 AT 1:30 PM. 0001 JB 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUŔE 693-71*3*1 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE *55-07*00300

ABRAMS CREEK AMD TREAT PROJECT Requisition # DEP14673

Contractor's Bid Sheet

()14

| Company Name: Act. L. Co | enstrution Into |
|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Address: Po Box 9 | 2 |
| MT, STORM | WV 26739 |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price

appears to be unreasonable.

| , | · , ····· | appears to be unreasonable. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---|----------------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 555555 | 20ANTIT I | DESCRIPTION | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| 1.0 | 7.51 | 37.1.11-11-11-0 D. 1.11-11-70-1-1-1-150/-FT-1-1Did) | LS | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 1.0 | LS | Mobilization & Demobilization (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid) | | |
| 2.0 | LS | Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot exceed 3% of Total Bid) | LS LS | \$ /2,000.00 |
| 3.0 | LS | Quality Control (Cannot exceed 2% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 4.1 | LS | Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 5% of Total Bid) | | \$ 20,000.00 |
| 4.2 | 4,435 LF | New Access Road Construction | 20.00 LF | |
| 4.3 | 905 LF | Light Duty Access Road Construction | 9.50 LF | |
| 4.4 | 1,015 TN | Road Rehabilitation - Type I | 18.00 TN | |
| 4.5 | 925 LF | Road Rehabilitation - Type II | 8.50 LF | |
| 4.6 | 150 LF | Farm Fence | /2,00 LF | |
| 4.7 | 3 EA | 14 ' Gate Sections | 30000 EA | |
| 5.0 | 2,000 LF | Sediment Control | 2.50 LF | <u> </u> |
| 6.0 | 2.0 AC | Revegetation | 3000,00 AC | |
| 7.1 | · 100 TN | Steam Bank Protection | 20.00 TN | |
| 7.2 | 65 LF | 4' Grouted Riprap Channel | 100,00 LF | |
| 7.3 | 700 LF | 4' Riprap Channel | 25,00 LF | |
| 7.4 | 3,010 LF | 6' Grouted Riprap Channel | 64.00 LF | |
| 7.5 | 765 LF | 6' Riprap Channel | 35,00 LF | |
| 7.6 | 3 EA | Channel Crossing | 2000.00 EA | |
| 7.7 | 60 LF | 12-Inch HPDE Culvert | 30.00 LF | |
| 7.8 | 140 LF | 15-Inch HDPE Culvert | 40.00 LF | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| 7.9 | 240 LF | 18-Inch HDPE Culvert | SO.00 LF S | |
| 7.10 | 100 LF | B & J 10" Steel Casing | 120,00 LF S | |
| 7.11 | 40 TN | Limestone Sand Water Treatment | /00.00 TN | |
| 7.12 | 1 EA | Cattleguard | 2500 00 EAS | 2500,00 |
| 7.13 | 160 SY | Engineering Fabric | 10.00 SY S | |
| 7.14 | i EA | Check Dam | 4000.00 EAS | 4000,00 |
| 8.0 | LS | Treatment Site Excavation | 60,000,00LS | 60,000,00 |
| 12.1 | 3 EA | Lime Doser Foundation | 10,000,00 EAS | |
| 12,2 | 3 EA | Lime Dosing Units | 70,000,00 EAS | 20,000,00 |
| 12.3 | 1 EA | 30 Ton Silo | 30,000 CO EA S | |
| 12.4 | 2 EA | 60 Ton Silo | 40,0000 \$ | 80.000.00 |
| 12.5 | 1,170 LF | 4-Inch Water Intake Line | 15,00 LF 9 | 17.550,00 |
| 12.6 | 1,170 LF | 6-Inch Water Intake Line | 18,00 LF | 21,060,00 |
| 12.7 | 3 EA | Water Intake Units | 5000,00 EAS | |
| 13.0 | 1,000 TN | Kiln Dust | | 30,000,00 |
| *************************************** | | | × | |
| | | | | |
| | | *TOTAL | | 979,850,00 |
| PAYXXXXXXX | ********* | ~ | *************************************** | |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|---|
| Contractor Name: A.L.L. Construction Int. Tax Payer ID No.: 55070300 Address: 10 Bex 92 City: MT. STORM State: WV Zip Code: 24739 Phone: 394-693-7/3 Fax No.: 304-693-7/99 E-mail address: |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I. Josen Utemile, have the express authority to certify that: |
| (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Date 4/17/08 Signature Title |
| IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet. |

| Da | r f | \mathbf{D} |
|----|----------------|--------------|
| ra | .i t | υ. |

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

| Name Linda Kitzmill-V Address P6 Box 52 MT. STORM WV 26739 | Position/Title #125 Telephone # 304-663-7/3/ 51 % of Ownership Begin Date: 6/96 |
|--|---|
| Enning Date: 47/31 | |
| Name Joson LHZmiller Address PO Box 92 MT. STORM WV 26779 | Position/Title Telephone # 309-692-7/3/ 47 % of Ownership Begin Date: _ 6/96 Ending Date: |
| Nama | Position/Title |
| Name | Telephone # |
| Address | % of Ownership |
| Begin Date: | Ending Date: |
| | |
| Name | Position/Title |
| Address | Telephone # |
| s take and | % of Ownership Begin Date: |
| Ending | Date: |

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia |
|---|
| COUNTY OF, TO-WIT: |
| I, Jason Kitzmiller, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of <u>A.L.L. Construction, Trc.</u> ; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that A.L.L. Construction, Tre (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. A. L.L. Construction, Inc. |
| (Company Name) |
| By: |
| Title: |
| Date: 6-17-09 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of June 09. |
| By Commission expires November 19, 2011 |
| (Seal) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST WIRGINIA REBECCA E. AMTOWER LEGISLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF |
| MT STORM, NO. 2014 My commission expires No. 2014 My commission expires No. 2014 |
| THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF |
| THE BID. |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL N | IEN BY THESE | PRESENTS, That we, the u | ındersigned, <u>A.L.L. Constructi</u> | on, Inc. |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| of PO Box | 92 | , Mt. Storm, WV 2 | 6739, as Principal, an | nd First National Insurance Company |
| of Americanf 1001 4th | <u> Avenue</u> , S | <u>eattle, WA 98154</u> , a | corporation organized and exist | ting under the laws of the State of |
| | | | | held and firmly bound unto the State |
| | | | |) for the payment of which, |
| | | | our heirs, administrators, execut | |
| The Condition | of the above ob | ligation is such that wherea | s the Principal has submitted to | the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Adminis | tration a certain | bid or proposal, attached he | ereto and made a part hereof, to | enter into a contract in writing for |
| AML Project, Mount | Storm, West V | ⁄irginia | | |
| (b) If said bid hereto and shall furnish | shall be rejected shall be accepted any other bonds | ed and the Principal shall en s and insurance required by | the bid or proposal, and shall in | e with the bid or proposal attached n all other respects perform the rise this obligation shall remain in full |
| exceed the penal amou The Surety, for | nt of this obligati the value received by any extension | on as herein stated. red, hereby stipulates and a | | d Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS V | VHEREOF, Princ | cipal and Surety have hereu | into set their hands and seals, a | and such of them as are corporations |
| | | | presents to be signed by their p | - |
| 18th day of | | | , | |
| Principal Corporate Sea | | | Ву | (Mast be President or Vice President) |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | | First National Ins | (Title) surance Company of America |
| Jaroty Corporate Seat | | | | (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

| | | | N | o. | |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESE | NTS: | | | - | |
| That FIRST NATIONAL INSURA | ANCE COMPANY O | OF AMERICA, a \ | Vashington corporation | n, does hereby appo | pint |
| Donna J. | Price Licensed WV R | resident Agent Char | leston, WV | | |
| its true and lawful attorney(s)-in- | Surety Bond Nur | nber: Bid Bor | | surety bond: | |
| | | | West Virginia, De | partment of Adm | ninistration, |
| | Amount of E | • | | | · |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIRST | NATIONAL INSUF | RANCE COMPAN | Y OF AMERICA has | executed and attes | ted these presents |
| | this | 18th | day of | June | , 2009 |
| Dixter &. Lay | | | TAMilolo | yewski. | |
| Dexter R. Legg, Secretary | | | Tlmothy A. Mikolaje | wski, Vice Preside | nt |
| | | CERTIFICA | TE | | |
| Extract from | the By-Laws of FIF | RST NATIONAL I | NSURANCE COMPAN | Y OF AMERICA: | |
| "Article 8, Section 8.1 1 FIDE Assistant Vice President appoint appoint individuals as attorneys-it and surety bonds and other doctinstrument making or evidencing authority or on any bond or under other manner reproduced; proviundertaking." | ted for that purpos n-fact or under othe uments of similar cl such appointment, rtaking of the corpo | e by the officer r appropriate title haracter issued be the signatures mana pration, the seal, | n charge of surety op s with authority to exec y the corporation in the ay be affixed by facsim or a facsimile thereof, | perations, shall eace cute on behalf of the ie course of its bus ile. On any instrum may be impressed | h have authority to e corporation fidelity inessOn any tent conferring such or affixed or in any |
| I, Dexter R. Legg, Secretary of I extracts of the By-Laws of this cothe By-Laws and the Power of Att | rporation, and of a | Power of Attorne | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have | hereunto set my h | and and affixed | the facsimile seal of s | said corporation | |
| | this | 18th | day of | June | , _2009 |
| | SEA | L SE | | x & fy Legg, Secretary | |

S-4910/DA3 5/09

RFQ No. PEP 14673

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| Vendor's Name: A.L.L. Construction Into | | |
|---|---------------|--|
| Vollage of Nation | Date: 6/17/09 | |
| Authorized Signature: | | |
| | | |